services, including one from Partners Environmental, Safety and Engineering; 
and  

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works has recommended the acceptance of 

the proposal submitted by Partners Environmental, Safety and Engineering in 
the total not to exceed amount of FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY 
DOLLARS ($45,250). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Shaker 
Heights, State of Ohio: 

Section 1.  This Council hereby accepts the proposal of Partners 
Environmental, Safety and Engineering to provide personal, professional 
consultant services, in the total not to exceed amount of FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND 
TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS (45,250). 

Section 2. The Mayor is hereby authorized to enter into a personal, 
professional contract with Partners Environmental, Safety and Engineering as 
set forth in this ordinance. Said contract shall be in the form as approved 
by the Director of Law.